

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3835-3836/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2003 in SA No. 198/2003 & CMWP No. 49868/2003 of the

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KHEM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim

relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.C. Lamba, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Cheenu Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, A.S.G.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Permission granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master